Brewer and Brower found in the Index to Monroe County, N.Y. Surrogate’s
Court Records.

Extracted from FHL film #0833793 New York. Surrogate’s Court (Monroe County),
General Index A-D, 1821-1970
Please note that this is not a complete list. A few of the filmed pages were unreadable, in
particular the pages with given names beginning with A and B. Sections of other pages
were also unreadable.

Name Year Residence Proceed. Book:Page
Brewer, Ellen A. (Ella) 1864 Penfield Gdn. 3:399
Brewer, Ella L. 1864 Webster Gdn. 3:402
Brewer, Elizabeth A. 1908 Rochester Will 15:24
Brewer, George E. 1864 Penfield Gdn. 3:399
Brewer, George E. 1901 Rochester Adm. 13:25
Brewer, Heman S. 1911 Rochester Will 16:28
Brewer, Jacob 1928 Rochester T.T. 22:55
Brewer, Michael 1866 Penfield Adm. 3:435
Brewer, Matilda 1864 Penfield Adm. 3:398
Brewer, Thomas 1861 Perinton Will 1:115
Brewer, Zenas 1863 Webster Adm. 1:200
Brewer, Sylvester 1864 Penfield Gdn. 3:397
Brewer, Samuel S. 1864 Penfield Gdn. 3:398
Brewer, William H. 1864 Webster Gdn. 3:404
Brewer, William H. 1864 Penfield Gdn. 3:398
Brower, DeLancey 1880 Rochester Gdn. 6:596
Brower, Catherine 1886 Ogden Will 8:343
Brouwer, Cornelius T. 1888 Rochester Will 9:91
Brower, DeWitt C. 1891 Ogden Adm. 10:26
Brower, Charles R. 1937 Rochester Adm. 32:23
Brower, Carrie L. 1943 Ogden T.T. 39:27
Brouwer, Elizabeth R. 1895 Rochester Will 11:444
Brower, Frederic W. 1928 Ogden Will 22:48
Brower, Edward 1928 Rochester Gdn. 22:48

Brower, Ellsworth 1941 Ogden Will 36:17



Brower, Herman
Brower, James S.
Brower, John
Brower, John C.
Brower, Joseph G.

Brower, Jacob

Brower, Katherine F.

Brower, Nicholas
Brower, Rebecca
Brower, Rebecca
Brower, Sarah E.
Brower, William

Brouwer, William

Created September 16, 2009

1937
1875
1877
1880
1890
1914
1945
1868
1867
1880
1922
1934
1937

Rochester
Clarkson
Irondequoit
Rochester
Rochester
Irondequoit
Ogden
Rochester
Irondequoit
Rochester
Rochester
Perinton

Rochester

Will
Will
Will
Gdn.
Will
Will
Will

Adm.

Will
Gdn.

Adm.
Adm.

Will

32:31
5:465
6:231
6:595
9:544
17:26
41:51
4:161
3:442
6:595
20:19
29:20
32:29



