Brewer and Brower found in the Index to Monroe County, N.Y. Surrogate's Court Records.

Extracted from FHL film #0833793 New York. Surrogate's Court (Monroe County), General Index A-D, 1821-1970

Please note that this is not a complete list. A few of the filmed pages were unreadable, in particular the pages with given names beginning with A and B. Sections of other pages were also unreadable.

Name	Year	Residence	Proceed.	Book:Page
Brewer, Ellen A. (Ella)	1864	Penfield	Gdn.	3:399
Brewer, Ella L.	1864	Webster	Gdn.	3:402
Brewer, Elizabeth A.	1908	Rochester	Will	15:24
Brewer, George E.	1864	Penfield	Gdn.	3:399
Brewer, George E.	1901	Rochester	Adm.	13:25
Brewer, Heman S.	1911	Rochester	Will	16:28
Brewer, Jacob	1928	Rochester	Т.Т.	22:55
Brewer, Michael	1866	Penfield	Adm.	3:435
Brewer, Matilda	1864	Penfield	Adm.	3:398
Brewer, Thomas	1861	Perinton	Will	1:115
Brewer, Zenas	1863	Webster	Adm.	1:200
Brewer, Sylvester	1864	Penfield	Gdn.	3:397
Brewer, Samuel S.	1864	Penfield	Gdn.	3:398
Brewer, William H.	1864	Webster	Gdn.	3:404
Brewer, William H.	1864	Penfield	Gdn.	3:398
Brower, DeLancey	1880	Rochester	Gdn.	6:596
Brower, Catherine	1886	Ogden	Will	8:343
Brouwer, Cornelius T.	1888	Rochester	Will	9:91
Brower, DeWitt C.	1891	Ogden	Adm.	10:26
Brower, Charles R.	1937	Rochester	Adm.	32:23
Brower, Carrie L.	1943	Ogden	Т.Т.	39:27
Brouwer, Elizabeth R.	1895	Rochester	Will	11:444
Brower, Frederic W.	1928	Ogden	Will	22:48
Brower, Edward	1928	Rochester	Gdn.	22:48
Brower, Ellsworth	1941	Ogden	Will	36:17

Brower, Herman	1937	Rochester	Will	32:31
Brower, James S.	1875	Clarkson	Will	5:465
Brower, John	1877	Irondequoit	Will	6:231
Brower, John C.	1880	Rochester	Gdn.	6:595
Brower, Joseph G.	1890	Rochester	Will	9:544
Brower, Jacob	1914	Irondequoit	Will	17:26
Brower, Katherine F.	1945	Ogden	Will	41:51
Brower, Nicholas	1868	Rochester	Adm.	4:161
Brower, Rebecca	1867	Irondequoit	Will	3:442
Brower, Rebecca	1880	Rochester	Gdn.	6:595
Brower, Sarah E.	1922	Rochester	Adm.	20:19
Brower, William	1934	Perinton	Adm.	29:20
Brouwer, William	1937	Rochester	Will	32:29

Created September 16, 2009